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NT Passenger Arrival Trend (by air)

Darwin Airport - international arrivals
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Jul Aug Sep QOct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
m— 2017-18 14671 11,606 11,625 11,330 9,446 8,449 15,625 8,919 7,718 9,102 7,879 9,976
— 2018-19 10,465 10,085 9,327 9424 8426 7985 13,501 9,136 7,932 10,018 10,481 10,830
2019-20 14,178 12,323 11,695 11,996 9,006 7,543 15,026 8,685 4,342 0 0 0
—YTDFY18| 14671 26,277 37,802 49,132 58,578 67,027 82,652 91,571 99,289 108,391 116,370 | 126,346
YTDFY19 10,465 20,550 29,877 39,301 47,727 56,712 69,213 78,349 86,281 96,299 106,780 | 117,610
—_—YTDFY20 14,178 26,501 38,156 50,152 59,158 66,701 81,727 80,412 94,754 94,754 94,754 94,754
Darwin Airport - domestic arrivals
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Aug Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
m— 2017-18 95676 | 89236 | 79205 | 77638 | 67,172 | 62733 | 70337 | 51245 | 63303 | 71,198 | 74660 | 83351
e 2018-19 95317 | 84,990 | 79,939 | 73593 | 61,316 | 58433 | 64,094 | 50,470 | 59.456 | 72131 72,169 | 82,443
2019-20 92,387 | 83,597 | 75662 | 72,796 | 59,371 59,131 64,641 48,044 | 41,219 3,401 3,014 6,583
——YTDFY18| 95676 184,912 | 264,117 | 341755 | 408927 | 471,660 | 541997 | 593242 | 656,545 | 727,743 | 802,403 | 885,754
YTDFY19| 95317 | 180,307 | 260,246 | 333,839 | 395,155 | 453,588 | 517.682 | 568,152 | 627,608 | 699,739 | 771,908 | 854,351
—YTDFY20| 92387 | 175984 | 251,646 | 324,442 | 383,813 | 442,944 | 507,585 | 555,629 596,948 | 600,349 | 603,363 | 609,946
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Alice Springs Airport arrivals
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— 2017-18 29303 28,246 27367 28221 27 147 21672 22 657 21,131 25972 24,433 24611 25678
— 2018-19 31,115 29,020 28,198 28754 26,326 20736 21,423 20,030 24544 23,250 22,088 23733
2019-20 27631 26,014 24 569 25194 20511 15,495 16,932 14658 12,606 1,481 1,623 2,939
——YTDFY18| 20,303 57,549 84,916 113,137 | 140,284 161,956 184,613 | 205744 | 231,716 | 256149 | 280,760 306,438
YTDFY19| 31115 60,135 88,333 117,087 143413 164,149 185572 205,602 230,146 253,396 275,484 299217
——VYTDFY20| 27831 53,645 78,214 102,408 123,919 139,414 156,346 171,004 183,610 185,091 186,714 189,653
Ayers Rock Airport arrivals
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Jul Aug Sep Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
— 2017-18 16,475 17,418 15,878 18,779 15,639 14,230 13,809 14,089 16,997 16,637 15,270 15,554
— 2018-19 19,246 21,807 20,382 20,343 18,000 15,225 15,575 14,517 18,743 22273 21,257 21,159
2019-20 24,629 25625 23,849 23,820 18,129 14,926 14,817 13,069 9,540 0 0 0
—YTDFY18| 16475 33,893 49771 66,560 82,189 96,419 110,228 124317 141314 | 157951 173,221 188,775
YTDFY19| 19,246 41,053 51,435 81,778 99,778 115,003 | 130,578 145,095 163,838 186,111 207,368 | 228527
——YTDFY20| 24629 50,254 74,103 97,923 116,052 130,978 145795 | 158,864 168,404 | 168,404 168,404 168,404

Source: Bureau of Infrastructure, Transport and Regional Economics (BITRE).
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